1 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY
2
3
SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.,
4 | BAUSCH & LOMB, INC., and
BAUSCH & LOMB PHARMA CORP.,
5
Plaintiffs,
6
vs. CIVIL ACTION
7 NO. 14-3962 (JBS)
8 | METRICS, INC., COASTAL
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., MAYNE
9| PHARMA GROUP LIMITED, and
MAYNE PHARMA (USA), INC.
10
11 Defendants.
12
UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
13 ONE JOHN F. GERRY PLAZA
4TH AND COOPER STREETS
14 CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY 08101
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2014
15
16 BEFORE: THE HONORABLE JEROME B. SIMANDLE
CHIEF JUDGE
17 UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
18
APPEARANCES:
19
20 PEPPER HAMILTON, LLP
BY: MELISSA ANNE CHUDEREWICZ, ESQUIRE
21 301 Carnegie Center
Suite 400
22 Princeton, New Jersey 08543-5276
(609) 452-0808
23 chuderewiczm@pepperlaw.com
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS
24
LISA MARCUS, RMR, CRR
25 CERTIFICATE # 1492
OFFICIAL U. S. REPORTER

DOCKET

_ ARM

United States District Court
Camden. New Jersev

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

W N o G0 AN LW N R

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DOCKET

_ ARM

APPEARANCE S:

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER
BY: CHARLES E. LIPSEY, ESQUIRE

Two Freedom Square

11955 Freedom Drive

Reston, Virginia 20190-5675

(571) 203-2700

charles.lipsey@finnegan.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER
BY: JUSTIN J. HASFORD, ESQUIRE
—-AND-

BRYAN C. DINER, ESQUIRE
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413
(202) 408-4000
justin.hasfordl@finnegan.com
bryan.diner@finnegan.com
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER
BY: JESSICA LEBETIS, ESQUIRE

3500 Sun Trust Plaza

303 Peachtree Street, NE

Atlanta, Georgia 30308-3263

(404) 653-6400

jessica.lebeis@finnegan.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

DUANE MORRIS, LLP

BY: SANDRA A. JESKIE, ESQUIRE

30 South 17th Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-4196
(215) 979-1395

jeskie@duanemorris.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS

DUANE MORRIS,LLP

BY: MATTHEW C. GAUDET, ESQUIRE
1075 Peachtree Street, NE

Suite 2000

Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3929
(404) 253-6902
mcgaudet@duanemorris.com
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

W N o G0 AN LW N R

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

A PPEARANCE S:

DUANE MORRIS, LLP

BY: VINCENT L. CAPUANO, ESQUIRE
100 High Street, Suite 2400
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-1724
(857) 488-4250
vcapuano@duanemorris.com
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS

DUANE MORRIS, LLP

BY: PATRICK D. MCPHERSON, ESQUIRE
505 9th Street, NW

Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20004-2166

(202) 7T776-5214
pdmcpherson@duanemorris.com
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

W N o G0 AN LW N R

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DEPUTY CLERK: All rise.

THE COURT: Be seated, please.

Good morning, everybody. This is the case of Senju

Pharmaceutical Company Limited vs. Metrics Incorporated, et

al. Limited, Civil Action No. 14-3962. And today's the

hearing date on two motions, one is the motion by the
defendants to dismiss for lack of personal jurisdiction and
one is the motion by the plaintiffs for an injunction against
the inter partes review.
And I'll ask counsel to please enter your appearances
for the record beginning with the plaintiffs.
MS. CHUDEREWICZ: Good morning, your Honor.

Melissa Chuderewicz from the law firm of Pepper

Hamilton serving today as local counsel for the plaintiffs.

Here with me today, also counsel for the plaintiffs from the

law firm of Finnegan,

Charles Lipsey,

Mr. L

Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner are

ipsey will be arguing the motion for an

injunction; Justin Hasford, Mr. Hasford will be arguing
defendant's motion to dismiss; Brian Diner and Jessica Lebeis.
THE COURT: Welcome.
MS. JESKIE: Good morning, your Honor.
THE COURT: Ms. Jeskie?
MS. JESKIE: Sandra Jeskie on behalf of the

defendants,

from Duane Morris.

And my partner Matt Gaudet,

Vincent Capuano,

DOCKET

_ ARM

and Pat McPherson.

Mr.

Gaudet will be

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

W N o G0 AN LW N R

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

arguing the motion to dismiss and Mr. Capuano will be arguing
against the motion to enjoin.
THE COURT: Okay. Fine. Thank you.

Well, you've given me an interesting case here.
Logically I have to determine who I have jurisdiction over
first. Even though that wasn't the order in which the motions
were filed, if I were to entertain an injunction, I have to
make sure that whoever I'm enjoining is under the jurisdiction
with the Court. Hopefully everyone agrees with that
principle.

Personal jurisdiction is somewhat in dispute, and the
plaintiffs have sought some personal Jjurisdiction discovery.
It would seem that with regard to those disputes, that
discovery, upon reading your papers, would be helpful if it's
short and precise and tailored to the issues of personal
jurisdiction. And that then I could permit, you know, a short
round of supplemental briefing on the personal Jjurisdiction
issues if there remain disputes. If personal jurisdiction is
conceded or if the plaintiff concedes that there is personal
jurisdiction, then that narrows the disputes. And after your
supplemental briefing, then I'd be in a position to decide the
personal jurisdiction motion, and I'd be in a position to
decide the injunction assuming that there is jurisdiction.

So in general terms, and I'm open to your suggestions

on this because you've lived with this case now, I think today

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




