1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
2	FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY
3	
4	SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., BAUSCH & LOMB, INC., and
	BAUSCH & LOMB PHARMA CORP.,
5	Plaintiffs,
6	vs. CIVIL ACTION
7	NO. 14-3962 (JBS)
8	METRICS, INC., COASTAL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., MAYNE
9	PHARMA GROUP LIMITED, and
10	MAYNE PHARMA (USA), INC.
11	Defendants.
12	
13	UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE ONE JOHN F. GERRY PLAZA
14	4TH AND COOPER STREETS CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY 08101
15	FRIDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2014
16	B E F O R E: THE HONORABLE JEROME B. SIMANDLE
17	CHIEF JUDGE UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT OUDGE
18	<u>APPEARANCES</u> :
19	
20	PEPPER HAMILTON, LLP BY: MELISSA ANNE CHUDEREWICZ, ESQUIRE
21	301 Carnegie Center Suite 400
22	Princeton, New Jersey 08543-5276 (609) 452-0808
23	chuderewiczm@pepperlaw.com ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS
24	
25	LISA MARCUS, RMR, CRR CERTIFICATE # 1492
	OFFICIAL U. S. REPORTER

United States District Court Camden. New Jersev



1	APPEARANCES:
2	
3	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER BY: CHARLES E. LIPSEY, ESQUIRE Two Freedom Square
4	11955 Freedom Drive Reston, Virginia 20190-5675
5	(571) 203-2700 charles.lipsey@finnegan.com
6	ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS
7	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER BY: JUSTIN J. HASFORD, ESQUIRE
8	-AND- BRYAN C. DINER, ESQUIRE
9 10	901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 (202) 408-4000
11	justin.hasford@finnegan.com bryan.diner@finnegan.com
12	ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS
13	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER BY: JESSICA LEBEIS, ESQUIRE
14	3500 Sun Trust Plaza 303 Peachtree Street, NE
15	Atlanta, Georgia 30308-3263 (404) 653-6400
16	jessica.lebeis@finnegan.com ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS
17	DUANE MORRIS, LLP
18	BY: SANDRA A. JESKIE, ESQUIRE 30 South 17th Street
19	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-4196 (215) 979-1395
20	jeskie@duanemorris.com ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS
21	DUANE MORRIS, LLP
22	BY: MATTHEW C. GAUDET, ESQUIRE 1075 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 2000
23	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3929 (404) 253-6902
24	(404) 253-6902 mcgaudet@duanemorris.com ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS
25	VIIOVARIO LON DELENDANIO



1	<u>APPEARANCES</u> :
2	DUANE MORRIS, LLP BY: VINCENT L. CAPUANO, ESQUIRE
3	100 High Street, Suite 2400 Boston, Massachusetts 02110-1724
4	(857) 488-4250 vcapuano@duanemorris.com
5	ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS
6	DUANE MORRIS, LLP BY: PATRICK D. MCPHERSON, ESQUIRE
7	505 9th Street, NW Suite 1000
8	Washington, DC 20004-2166 (202) 776-5214
9	pdmcpherson@duanemorris.com ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	



1 DEPUTY CLERK: All rise. 2 THE COURT: Be seated, please. 3 Good morning, everybody. This is the case of Senju 4 Pharmaceutical Company Limited vs. Metrics Incorporated, et 5 al. Limited, Civil Action No. 14-3962. And today's the hearing date on two motions, one is the motion by the 7 defendants to dismiss for lack of personal jurisdiction and 8 one is the motion by the plaintiffs for an injunction against 9 the inter partes review. 10 And I'll ask counsel to please enter your appearances 11 for the record beginning with the plaintiffs. 12 MS. CHUDEREWICZ: Good morning, your Honor. 13 Melissa Chuderewicz from the law firm of Pepper 14 Hamilton serving today as local counsel for the plaintiffs. 15 Here with me today, also counsel for the plaintiffs from the 16 law firm of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner are 17 Charles Lipsey, Mr. Lipsey will be arguing the motion for an 18 injunction; Justin Hasford, Mr. Hasford will be arguing 19 defendant's motion to dismiss; Brian Diner and Jessica Lebeis. 20 THE COURT: Welcome. 21 MS. JESKIE: Good morning, your Honor. 22 THE COURT: Ms. Jeskie? 23 MS. JESKIE: Sandra Jeskie on behalf of the 24 defendants, from Duane Morris. And my partner Matt Gaudet,



25

Vincent Capuano, and Pat McPherson. Mr. Gaudet will be

arguing the motion to dismiss and Mr. Capuano will be arguing against the motion to enjoin.

THE COURT: Okay. Fine. Thank you.

Well, you've given me an interesting case here.

Logically I have to determine who I have jurisdiction over first. Even though that wasn't the order in which the motions were filed, if I were to entertain an injunction, I have to make sure that whoever I'm enjoining is under the jurisdiction with the Court. Hopefully everyone agrees with that principle.

Personal jurisdiction is somewhat in dispute, and the plaintiffs have sought some personal jurisdiction discovery. It would seem that with regard to those disputes, that discovery, upon reading your papers, would be helpful if it's short and precise and tailored to the issues of personal jurisdiction. And that then I could permit, you know, a short round of supplemental briefing on the personal jurisdiction issues if there remain disputes. If personal jurisdiction is conceded or if the plaintiff concedes that there is personal jurisdiction, then that narrows the disputes. And after your supplemental briefing, then I'd be in a position to decide the personal jurisdiction motion, and I'd be in a position to decide the injunction assuming that there is jurisdiction.

So in general terms, and I'm open to your suggestions on this because you've lived with this case now, I think today



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

